ORDINANCE NO. 17-09 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCIL MEMBER Brooks Compton ON THE 2/st DAY OF December , 2009.

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO REPEAL ORDINANCE NUMBER 29-08 IN ITS ENTIRETY AND TO ESTABLISH THE PERSONNEL MANUALS OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville previously adopted personnel manuals for its employees at the Golf Club at Yankee Trace and for all other City employees; and

WHEREAS, experience has dictated that certain changes should be made to said manuals.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

That the City of Centerville Personnel Manual, attached hereto, marked as exhibit "A" and incorporated herein be and is hereby adopted.

That the City of Centerville Yankee Trace Personnel Manual, attached hereto, marked as exhibit "B" and incorporated herein be and is hereby adopted.

This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and shall become effective January 4, 2010. An emergency affecting the public welfare is declared to exist by virtue of the immediate need to reestablish the Personnel Manuals for the City.

PASSED this 2/st day of

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true
and correct copy of Ordinance Number 17-09 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the
2/st day of December, 2009.

Assisfant Clerk of Council

Approved as to legal form and consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Scott Liberman Municipal Attorney